D
M
74
S2
87
Semiconductor
DM74S287
(256 X 4) 1024-Bit TTL PROM

Order Number DM74S287V or 287AV
See NS Package Number V20A
Ordering information
Commercial Temp Range (0°C to + 70°C)
Parameter/Order Number Max Access Time (ns)
DM74S287AJ 30
DM74S287J 50
DM74S287AN 30
DM74S287N 50
DM74S287AV 30
DM74S287V 50
3-13
D
M
74S287
D
M
74
S2
87
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note d Operating Conditions
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Supply Voltage (VCc)
Min Max Units
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications. Commercial 4.75 5.25 V
Supply Voltage (Note 2) -  0.5 to + 7.0V Ambient Temperature (TA)
Input Voltage (Note 2) -1.2V to + 5.5V Commercial 0 70 °c
Output Voltage (Note 2) -0.5V to + 5.5V Logical “ 0” Input Voltage 0 0.8 V
Storage Temperature — 65°C to + 1 50°C Logical “ 1” Input Voltage 2.0 5.5 V
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 10 seconds) 300°C
ESD > 2000V
DC Electrical Characteristics (Note 3)
Symbol Parameter Conditions DM74S287 Units
Min Typ Max
IlL Input Load Current VCc = Max, V|N=0.45V -8 0 -250 ju,A
l|H Input Leakage Current VCC = Max, V|N = 2.7V 25 ix A
Vcc = Max, V|N = 5.5V 1.0 mA